Thompson Rivers WolfPack (M) (3-10) -vs- UNBC Timberwolves (M) (7-9)
02/03/23 at Charles Jago Northern Sports Centre

_II?_ate: (;26 %3F/> I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

ime: 7: .

Atte?ldance: 5,696 Tplc))mpson Rivers WolfPack 16 18 - 15 73

Site: Charles Jago Northern Sports Centre -

Referees: Rolando Calapiz, Michael Gunnarson, Jackson James UNBC Timberwolves (M) 15 32 21 19 87

Thompson Rivers WolfPack (M) 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Mayan,Asher * 37 4-14 1-6 5-8 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 2 14

03 Bost,Daniel & 34 6-14 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 1 14

07  Bachurin,Denys * 24 6-13 0-5 2-5 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 2 14

09 Harrison,Cyrus & 31 4-9 2-3 0-0 2-8 10 2 1 4 0 0 10

15 Olsen,Thomas * 24  2-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 3 3 0 0 6

10 Smith,Evan 7 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

24 Wright,Reuben 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 4

12 Reis,Gavin 2 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

11 Crossfield,Simon 25 0-8 0-5 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 4 0

05 Compton,Ree 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

06  Schilling,Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-67 7-27 10-21 14-32 46 17 13 18 0 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-19 31.58% 3-9 33.33% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 5-8 62.50%

3rd Quarter 11-17 64.71% 2-6 33.33% 3-7 42.86%

4th Quarter 5-19 26.32% 1-9 11.11% 1-4 25.00%

Total 28-67 41.8% 7-27 25.9% 10-21 47.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNBC Timberwolves (M) 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Sunga,Jlustin * 31 6-7 4-4 1-1 0-7 7 4 5 3 0 4 17

03  Shittu,Fareed o 26 7-11 1-1 1-5 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 16

14  Ledoux,Spencer * 30 6-9 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 5 1 2 0 15

10 Ross,Chris o 24 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 1 0 0 9

01 Jesse,Micah * 31 2-10 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 4 1 1 5

13  Baukin,Evgeni 23  6-9 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 0 14

05 Hunter,Darren 22 2-8 1-4 6-7 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 2 11

06 Matthews,Dylon 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

09 Lalli,Cameron 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-64 11-25 12-19 4-29 33 19 28 14 5 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29% 0-4 0.00% 3-6 50.00%

2nd Quarter 10-15 66.67% 6-8 75.00% 6-7 85.71%

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94% 2-7 28.57% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67% 3-6 50.00% 2-4 50.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

32-64 50.0%

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

11-25 44.0%

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

12-19 63.2%

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Thompson Rivers WolfPack (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)
TURNOVER by BACHURIN,DENYS 09:36
09:26 MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHRIS
FOUL by BACHURIN,DENYS 09:13
09:13 MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:13 MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED
REBOUND DEF by BACHURIN,DENYS ==
MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,THOMAS(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by MAYAN,ASHER 08:34
REBOUND OFF by BACHURIN,DENYS ==
MISS 3PTR by BACHURIN,DENYS 08:25
== REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
08:16 MISS LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYAN,ASHER 07:59 3-0 V3
ASSIST by OLSEN,THOMAS --
07:40 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

07:21 FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS FT by MAYAN,ASHER 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAYAN,ASHER 07:21 4-2 V2
07:13 TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MAYAN,ASHER 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
06:35 MISS JUMPER by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAYAN,ASHER --
MISS JUMPER by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
06:09 MISS JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACHURIN,DENYS --
MISS LAYUP by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint) 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
FOUL by HARRISON,CYRUS 05:26
05:26 SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
05:26 SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
05:26 SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
05:26 SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI
SUB OUT by OLSEN, THOMAS 05:26
SUB IN by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 05:26
05:23 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by BOST,DANIEL 05:10

== REBOUND DEF by BAUKIN,EVGENI
05:02 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by BACHURIN,DENYS 04:42
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,CYRUS --
04:41 FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BACHURIN,DENYS 04:41
SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN 04:41
MISS JUMPER by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BAUKIN,EVGENI
04:14 MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROSSFIELD,SIMON --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,CYRUS(fastbreak) 04:07 7-6 V1



ASSIST by MAYAN,ASHER

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MAYAN,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by BOST,DANIEL

TURNOVER by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

FOUL by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

FOUL by WRIGHT,REUBEN

GOOD 3PTR by BOST,DANIEL
ASSIST by HARRISON,CYRUS

GOOD JUMPER by BOST,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN
MISS LAYUP by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOST,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by BOST,DANIEL

SUB OUT by CROSSFIELD,SIMON
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
SUB IN by BACHURIN,DENYS
SUB IN by OLSEN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS
MISS 3PTR by MAYAN,ASHER

SUB OUT by MAYAN,ASHER
SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN
TURNOVER by HARRISON,CYRUS

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by OLSEN,THOMAS

TURNOVER by BOST,DANIEL

7-8

9-8

9-9
12-9

12-11

14-11

16-11

16-12
16-13

16-15

H1

V1

V3

V1

V3

V5

V4
V3

V1

GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

STEAL by HUNTER,DARREN

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,DYLON

MISS FT by BAUKIN,EVGENI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAUKIN,EVGENI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN

BLOCK by BAUKIN,EVGENI
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,DYLON
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,DYLON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

SUB OUT by JESSE,MICAH
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)

BLOCK by MATTHEWS,DYLON

GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)

STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Thompson Rivers WolfPack (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,DYLON
10:00 SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENI
10:00 SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS
10:00 SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB OUT by BOST,DANIEL 10:00
SUB IN by MAYAN,ASHER 10:00
09:47 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
FOUL by BACHURIN,DENYS 09:46
SUB OUT by BACHURIN,DENYS 09:36
SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN 09:36
09:21 16-18 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN
TURNOVER by MAYAN,ASHER 09:15
09:15 STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
09:15 16-20 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,EVAN 09:15
09:15 16-21 H5 GOOD FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
08:59 FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED
08:57 SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
08:57 SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI
SUB OUT by SMITH,EVAN 08:57
SUB IN by BOST,DANIEL 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,REUBEN(in the paint) 08:42 18-21 H3
08:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:15 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BOST,DANIEL(in the paint) 08:01 20-21 H1
07:46 20-24 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,CYRUS(in the paint) 07:26
== REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
FOUL by MAYAN,ASHER 07:20
SUB OUT by OLSEN, THOMAS 07:20
SUB IN by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 07:20
07:20 20-25 H5 GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)
07:20 20-26 H6 GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)
07:20 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
07:20 SUB IN by JESSE,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by CROSSFIELD,SIMON(in the paint) 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
06:54 MISS LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint) 06:31 22-26 H4
06:16 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN ==
MISS LAYUP by BOST,DANIEL(in the paint) 06:01
06:01 BLOCK by LEDOUX,SPENCER
-- REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
05:47 22-28 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint) 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
05:17 22-31 H9 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:16
SUB OUT by HARRISON,CYRUS 05:02
SUB IN by OLSEN,THOMAS 05:02



GOOD 3PTR by BOST,DANIEL
ASSIST by OLSEN,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by BOST,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,REUBEN
FOUL by WRIGHT,REUBEN
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,REUBEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
SUB IN by REIS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by MAYAN,ASHER
GOOD FT by MAYAN,ASHER

STEAL by BOST,DANIEL
MISS FT by REIS,GAVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by REIS,GAVIN(fastbreak)

STEAL by REIS,GAVIN

MISS FT by REIS,GAVIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REIS,GAVIN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,THOMAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

FOUL by REIS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by REIS,GAVIN

SUB IN by HARRISON,CYRUS

MISS 3PTR by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

FOUL by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

TURNOVER by OLSEN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by CROSSFIELD,SIMON
GOOD JUMPER by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by OLSEN,THOMAS
GOOD FT by OLSEN,THOMAS

25-31

25-33

25-36

26-36
27-36

28-36
28-39

30-39

30-40

30-41
30-42

32-42
32-44

33-44
34-44
34-47

H6

H8

H

H

11

10

H9

H8

H

11

H9

T

10

11
12

10
12

11
10
13

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH
ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN
FOUL by BAUKIN,EVGENI
SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN

TURNOVER by ROSS,CHRIS

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
TURNOVER by LEDOUX,SPENCER

FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,DYLON

GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH

MISS FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH

GOOD FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
GOOD FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,DYLON

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

ASSIST by BAUKIN,EVGENI
FOUL by MATTHEWS,DYLON

GOOD 3PTR by BAUKIN,EVGENI
ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Thompson Rivers WolfPack (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,DYLON
10:00 SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENI
10:00 SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED
10:00 SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 10:00
SUB IN by BACHURIN,DENYS 10:00
09:49 FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MAYAN,ASHER 09:36
REBOUND OFF by MAYAN,ASHER --
TURNOVER by MAYAN,ASHER 09:33
09:23 34-50 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
== ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint) 08:58 36-50 14
ASSIST by OLSEN,THOMAS ==
08:34 MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,THOMAS ==
GOOD LAYUP by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint) 08:25 38-50 12
ASSIST by MAYAN,ASHER ==
08:08 38-52 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS
07:58 FOUL by JESSE,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,CYRUS(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
07:41 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS --
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,CYRUS(in the paint) 07:32
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,THOMAS --
TURNOVER by OLSEN,THOMAS 07:32
07:22 38-55 17 GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH
GOOD JUMPER by BACHURIN,DENYS 07:06 40-55 15
06:55 40-57 17 GOOD DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,CYRUS 06:33 43-57 14
ASSIST by BACHURIN,DENYS --
06:22 43-59 16 GOOD JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint) 06:08 45-59 14
06:08 FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER
06:08 SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
06:08 SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI
SUB OUT by OLSEN, THOMAS 06:08
SUB IN by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 06:08
MISS FT by BACHURIN,DENYS 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
05:58 45-61 16 GOOD DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BOST,DANIEL(in the paint) 05:46 47-61 14
05:37 47-63 16 GOOD LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 05:15
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,CYRUS --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,CYRUS 05:12 49-63 14
05:00 MISS JUMPER by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS ==
04:50 FOUL by BAUKIN,EVGENI
04:50 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS
04:50 SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD FT by MAYAN,ASHER 04:50 50-63 13



GOOD FT by MAYAN,ASHER 04:50 51-63 H 12
04:38 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SHITTU,FAREED

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:36
TURNOVER by BACHURIN,DENYS 04:16
04:04 TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED
STEAL by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 04:04
GOOD JUMPER by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint) 03:49 53-65 H 12
03:28 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS --
03:12 FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
MISS FT by MAYAN,ASHER 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by MAYAN,ASHER 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
02:53 SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
02:53 SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB OUT by BOST,DANIEL 02:53
SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN 02:53
02:47 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by BACHURIN,DENYS =
MISS 3PTR by BACHURIN,DENYS 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
FOUL by SMITH,EVAN 02:28
02:21 FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
02:21 TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN
02:08 FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER
02:08 SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
02:08 SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
02:08 SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED
02:08 SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BACHURIN,DENYS 02:08 54-65 H 11
MISS FT by BACHURIN,DENYS 02:08
REBOUND OFF by CROSSFIELD,SIMON --
TURNOVER by HARRISON,CYRUS 02:05
02:05 STEAL by JESSE,MICAH
01:59 MISS JUMPER by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,CYRUS(in the paint) 01:36 56-65 HO
ASSIST by SMITH,EVAN --
01:23 56-67 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAUKIN,EVGENI

GOOD LAYUP by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint) 01:06 58-67 H9
00:55 TURNOVER by BAUKIN,EVGENI
STEAL by BACHURIN,DENYS 00:55
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EVAN 00:36 61-67 H©6
ASSIST by MAYAN,ASHER ==
00:17 MISS 3PTR by BAUKIN,EVGENI
REBOUND DEF by MAYAN,ASHER ==
FOUL by MAYAN,ASHER 00:16
SUB OUT by SMITH,EVAN 00:16
SUB IN by BOST,DANIEL 00:16
00:11 MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BOST,DANIEL 00:06
00:06 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED(fastbreak)
00:06 MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BACHURIN,DENYS --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,CYRUS 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Thompson Rivers WolfPack (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)

10:00 SUB OUT by JESSE,MICAH

10:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS

10:00 SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENI

10:00 SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN

10:00 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,DYLON

10:00 SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER

09:51 MISS JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOST,DANIEL ==
MISS 3PTR by BOST,DANIEL 09:37

== REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN

09:31 MISS DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

09:31 FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS 3PTR by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN
09:05 61-71 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHITTU,FAREED
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS JUMPER by MAYAN,ASHER(in the paint) 08:50
08:50 BLOCK by LEDOUX,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by HARRISON,CYRUS 08:36
FOUL by HARRISON,CYRUS 08:26
08:13 MISS JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOST,DANIEL ==
TURNOVER by BOST,DANIEL 08:08
08:08 STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
08:04 61-73 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,CYRUS(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by BACHURIN,DENYS --
07:44 FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN
07:44 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
07:44 SUB IN by JESSE,MICAH
SUB OUT by HARRISON,CYRUS 07:44
SUB IN by OLSEN,THOMAS 07:44
MISS FT by BACHURIN,DENYS 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BACHURIN,DENYS 07:44 62-73 H 11
07:38 TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN
STEAL by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 07:38
MISS 3PTR by BACHURIN,DENYS 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
07:15 TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,DYLON
STEAL by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 07:15
MISS 3PTR by BOST,DANIEL 07:09
REBOUND OFF by BOST,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by CROSSFIELD,SIMON 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:53 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,DYLON
06:53 SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB OUT by BACHURIN,DENYS 06:53
SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN 06:53
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:53
06:34 MISS JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN ==
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,REUBEN 06:29
06:29 STEAL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
06:25 TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

STEAL by MAYAN,ASHER 06:25



MISS JUMPER by BOST,DANIEL

TURNOVER by MAYAN,ASHER
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,REUBEN
SUB IN by BACHURIN,DENYS

STEAL by BACHURIN,DENYS

MISS FT by CROSSFIELD,SIMON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CROSSFIELD,SIMON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BACHURIN,DENYS(in the paint)
FOUL by OLSEN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BACHURIN,DENYS
GOOD LAYUP by BOST,DANIEL(in the paint)

STEAL by CROSSFIELD,SIMON
MISS JUMPER by CROSSFIELD,SIMON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOST,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by MAYAN,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

TURNOVER by OLSEN,THOMAS

STEAL by MAYAN,ASHER

MISS LAYUP by CROSSFIELD,SIMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CROSSFIELD,SIMON

MISS JUMPER by BOST,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by BACHURIN,DENYS

FOUL by BACHURIN,DENYS

62-75

64-75

64-76
64-77

66-77

68-77

68-80

68-82

68-85

68-87

H 13

H11

H12
H 13

H11

H9
H12

REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER

TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED

FOUL by JESSE,MICAH
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI

GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN
MISS FT by HUNTER,DARREN

TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

BLOCK by JESSE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by BAUKIN,EVGENI
MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
MISS LAYUP by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENI
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED
TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS
FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by JESSE,MICAH
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN
ASSIST by SHITTU,FAREED

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)



SUB OUT by BOST,DANIEL

SUB OUT by MAYAN,ASHER

SUB OUT by BACHURIN,DENYS
SUB OUT by CROSSFIELD,SIMON
SUB OUT by OLSEN,THOMAS
SUB IN by COMPTON,REE

SUB IN by SCHILLING,TYLER
SUB IN by HARRISON,CYRUS
SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN

SUB IN by WRIGHT,REUBEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,REUBEN

TURNOVER by SCHILLING,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EVAN
ASSIST by SCHILLING,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,CYRUS
TURNOVER by HARRISON,CYRUS

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EVAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by COMPTON,REE

01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:38

01:24 71-87 H 16

00:56
00:40
00:40
00:35
00:24 73-87 H 14

MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI
SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,DYLON
SUB IN by LALLI,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by LALLI,CAMERON

STEAL by HUNTER,DARREN
TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN



